

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Salted Caramel Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bare Popcorn Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Milk Chocolate (15%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Instructions for use	Enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2082	Energy (kcal)	498	Salt	1.1
Fat	24.5	of which saturates	14.9		
Carbohydrate	61.7	of which sugars	42.6		
Fibre		Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	House of Fudge Caramel & Seasalt Fudge 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sea Salt (0.3%), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> )

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1774	Energy (kcal)	421	Salt	0.39
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	74.8	of which sugars	62.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Van Roy Salted Caramel Creams 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Whitakers Chocolate Ltd, 85 Keighley Road, Skipton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD23 2NA
Supplier Name and Address	The House of Sarunds Limited, Unit 1 Holland Way, Blandford, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7SX
Ingredients	Fondant 63% (sugar, glucose syrup, water), Dark Chocolate 36% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: plain caramel, Stabiliser: invertase. Cocoa Declaration: Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 55% minimum.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1774	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	0.1
Fat	12.6	of which saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	64.7		
Fibre	4.3	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Forest Feast Salted Dark Chocolate Almonds in Small Bag 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (39%), Salt, Cocoa Powder. Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2356	Energy (kcal)	566	Salt	0.72
Fat	43	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	31	of which sugars	28		
Fibre	7.6	Protein	12		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Four Anjels Salted Caramel Crunch Biscuits - Blue & Gold Design 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Four Anjels Ltd, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL52 8TW
Supplier Name and Address	Four Anjels, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL52 8TW
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Rice Flour, Caramel Crunch (5%)(Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Water) ) <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Rice Flour, Caramel Crunch (5%)(Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Water) ), Corn Flour (Maize Starch), Salt, Natural Flavouring., Corn Flour (Maize Starch), Salt, Natural Flavouring.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Consume immediately after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1988	Energy (kcal)	476	Salt	0.79
Fat	25	of which saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	20		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Salted Caramel 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. White chocolate min. Cocoa solids 28%, <b>MILK</b> solids 22%. Decoration: Sugar, glucose syrup, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , vegetable fat (palm oil), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%). Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin. Flavouring. For allergens please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		